ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES (75% ALCOHOL)- alcohol cloth
NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they
comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

Antibacterial wipes (75% Alcohol)

Active Ingredient(s)
Alcohol 75% v/v. Purpose: Antiseptic

Purpose

Antiseptic

Use

Hand Sanitizer to help reduce bacteria on the skin.

Warnings
For external use only. Flammable.

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes
thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash appears and lasts.

Keep out of the reach of children. If swallowed, get medcial help or contact a poison control center
right away.

Do notuse
¢ inchildrenless than 2 months of age
e onopenskin wounds

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes
thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right
away.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right
away.

Directions
Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry.
Dicard wipes in trash receptacle after use. Do not flush.

Children under 6 years of age should be supervised when using this product.



Other information

e Store between 15-30C (59-86F)
® Avoid freezing and excessive heat above 40C (104F)

Inactive ingredients

Water

Package Label - Principal Dis play Panel
80wipes in onebox NDC: 79795-001-09

305MM

KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS

bacteria. They remove dirt, provide & better clean

yetgentle on skin.

when soap and water are not avallable.

Antibacterial Wipes kills 99.9% of germs, help prevent the spread of

than hand sanitizers. They're ideal for quick clean-ups after contact with
‘germs, sticky foods, greasy dirtand everyday messes.

Antibacterial Wipes is Formulated to be tough on dirt and germs,

Help keep your family healthy and clean anytime and anywhere,

110MM

Drug Facts

Ingredionts

%

Water

Uss

Warings

For.

When using this product do not use In or near the eyes.
In case of contact, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

‘Slop use and aska doclor I riatlon of rash appears and lasts.

Tewallowod,

Poison Control Genter right away.

Dirsctions
* Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry.

- Discard wipes intrashreceptacie after use. Do nat flush.

ouARDER

DISINFECTANT WIPES

1. Fiip open dispensing cap
2

[Hor External Use Only
[Reep Out of Reach of Children

80 WIPES it
DO NOTFLUSH

Dimensions: 5,51 INx7.87 IN(14.0 cm x 20.0 cm)

3. Forbest el ispanse wipes at an ange
4 Whenfirished, snep ld cap shut o relin moisture

+Kills 99.9% of germs*
+Cuts through grease and grime
+Leaves a fresh scent

TO DISPOSE WIPE:

WA, WK, B8, RY. SHRELE, T2, SESINEENE, STRUWRL |

w7 [ [ s | shrmmna

EDE

HE | WREKRR | ;% |R\f| 305X1100m

|| 200605

-3 H B

i

alcohol cloth

Product Information
Product Type

Route of Administration

Inactive Ingredients

WATER (UNII: 059QF0KOOR)

HUMAN OTC DRUG

TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name
ALCOHOL (UNIE: 3K9958 V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNI:3K9958 V90 M)

ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES (75% ALCOHOL)

Item Code (Source)

Basis of Strength
ALCOHOL

Ingredient Name

NDC:79795-001

Strength
0.75 g

Strength




Packaging

#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Item Code

NDC:7979 5-
001-01

NDC:79795-
001-02

NDC:7979 5-
001-03

NDC:79795-
001-04

NDC:79795-
001-05

NDC:7979 5-
001-06

NDC:7979 5-
001-07

NDC:79795-
001-08

NDC:7979 5-
001-09

NDC:79795-
001-10

NDC:79795-
001-11

NDC:7979 5-
001-12

NDC:79795-
001-13

NDC:79795-
001-14

NDC:7979 5-
001-15

NDC:79795-
001-16

NDC:79795-
001-17

NDC:7979 5-
001-18

NDC:79795-
001-19

NDC:79795-
001-20

NDC:7979 5-
001-21

NDC:79795-
001-22

NDC:79795-
001-23

NDC:7979 5-
001-24

NDC:7979 5-
001-25

NDC:79795-
001-26

NDC:7979 5-
001-27

NDC:79795-
001-28

Package Description

1in 1 BAG; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

5in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

10 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
20 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
50 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
80 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

100 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

70 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

80 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

85 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

100 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

120 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

160 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

400 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Nota Combination Product
500 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
800 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Nota Combination Product

900 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

1000 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

1150 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

1200 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe,
patch, etc.)

70 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

80 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

85 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

100 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

120 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

160 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

400 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

500 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System
(syringe, patch, etc.)

Marketing Start Marketing End

Date

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020

07/27/2020



NDC:79795- 800 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System

29 001-29 (syringe, patch, etc.) 07/27/2020

30 NDC:79795- 900. in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System 07/27/2020
001-30 (syringe, patch, etc.)

31 NDC:7979 5- 1009 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System 07/27/2020
001-31 (syringe, patch, etc.)

32 NDC:79795- 1ISQ in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System 07/27/2020
001-32 (syringe, patch, etc.)

33 NDC:79795- 1209 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System 07/27/2020
001-33 (syringe, patch, etc.)

Marketing Information

Marketing Category  Application Number or Monograph Citation Marketing Start Date Marketing End Date
OTC monograph not final part333A 07/27/2020

Labeler - NanT ong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd. (554537961)

Registrant - NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd. (554537961)

Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd. 554537961 manufacture(79795-001)

Revised: 7/2020 NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd.



	Antibacterial wipes (75% Alcohol)
	Active Ingredient(s)
	Purpose
	Use
	Warnings
	Do not use
	Directions
	Other information
	Inactive ingredients
	Package Label - Principal Display Panel

