ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES (75% ALCOHOL)- alcohol cloth NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd.

Disclaimer: Most OTC drugs are not reviewed and approved by FDA, however they may be marketed if they comply with applicable regulations and policies. FDA has not evaluated whether this product complies.

Antibacterial wipes (75% Alcohol)

Active Ingredient(s)

Alcohol 75% v/v. Purpose: Antiseptic

Purpose

Antiseptic

Use

Hand Sanitizer to help reduce bacteria on the skin.

Warnings

For external use only. Flammable.

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash appears and lasts.

Keep out of the reach of children. If swallowed, get medcial help or contact a poison control center right away.

Do not use

- in children less than 2 months of age
- on open skin wounds

When using this product keep out of eyes, ears, and mouth. In case of contact with eyes, rinse eyes thoroughly with water.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition. Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Stop use and ask a doctor if irritation or rash occurs. These may be signs of a serious condition.

Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions

Wet hands thoroughly with product and allow to dry.

Dicard wipes in trash receptacle after use. Do not flush.

Children under 6 years of age should be supervised when using this product.

Other information

- Store between 15-30C (59-86F)
- Avoid freezing and excessive heat above 40C (104F)

Inactive ingredients

Water

Package Label - Principal Display Panel

80wipes in onebox NDC: 79795-001-09

305MM

		0.001/11/1	
		KILLS 99.9% OF GERMS	
110MM	Antibacterial Wipes kills 98.9% of germs, help prevent the spread of bacteria. They remove dirt, provide a batter clean than hand sentizers. They ride last for quick olden-ups after contact with germs, slicky foods, greasy dirt and every/say messes. Antibacterial Wipes is Formulated to be tough on dirt and germs, yet gentie on skin. Help keep your family healthy and clean anytime and anywhere, when soap and water are not available.	DISINFECTANT WIPES	Instructions: 1. The conditional of the condition of the
	Drug Facts Ingredients 77% Acade 77%	⊡or External Use Only ∏eep Out of Reach of Children	4. When finited, map lot one that to relation evaluate + Kills 99.9 % germs** - Cuts through grease and grime + Leaves a fresh scent
ļ	Poise Contrict Conter right sway. BraceTess - Wet hands throughly with product and allow to dry. - Disard wides in train secolated either use, D. on off thath. - Children valider Bysens of age should be septembed when using this product.	80 WIPES Dimensions: 5.51 IN x 7.87 IN(14.0 cm x 20.0 cm)	TO DISPOSE WIPE: Placio in a wasta baskot affer rea. BO ROT FLUSH
	"包仔细技对文字、覆案、内德、尺寸、材料表面处理、工艺,若要等文体书面识明,若无异议策喻以!!		
	客户 若林 品名 新林中性機能中性性能 刀模 R4		
	材质 制版纸水胶·光製 工艺 尺寸 305X110mm 日期 2020.06.03		

ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES (75% ALCOHOL) alcohol cloth **Product Information** Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:79795-001 **Route of Administration TOPICAL Active Ingredient/Active Moiety Basis of Strength** Strength **Ingredient Name** ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958V90M) ALCOHOL 0.75 g **Inactive Ingredients Ingredient Name** Strength WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)

Packaging				
#	Item Code	Package Description	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date
1	NDC:79795- 001-01	1 in 1 BAG; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
2	NDC:79795- 001-02	5 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
3	NDC:79795- 001-03	10 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
4	NDC:79795- 001-04	20 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
5	NDC:79795- 001-05	50 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
6	NDC:79795- 001-06	80 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
7	NDC:79795- 001-07	100 in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
8	NDC:79795- 001-08	70 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
9	NDC:79795- 001-09	80 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
10	NDC:79795- 001-10	85 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
11	NDC:79795- 001-11	100 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
12	NDC:79795- 001-12	120 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
13	NDC:79795- 001-13	160 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
14	NDC:79795- 001-14	400 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
15	NDC:79795- 001-15	500 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
16	NDC:79795- 001-16	800 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
17	NDC:79795- 001-17	900 in 1 BOX; Type 0: Not a Combination Product	07/27/2020	
18	NDC:79795- 001-18	1000 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
19	NDC:79795- 001-19	1150 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
20	NDC:79795- 001-20	1200 in 1 BOX; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
21	NDC:79795- 001-21	70 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
22	NDC:79795- 001-22	80 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
23	NDC:79795- 001-23	85 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
24	NDC:79795- 001-24	100 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
25	NDC:79795- 001-25	120 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
26	NDC:79795- 001-26	160 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
27	NDC:79795- 001-27	400 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	
28	NDC:79795- 001-28	500 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020	

29	NDC:79795- 001-29	800 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020
30	NDC:79795- 001-30	900 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020
31	NDC:79795- 001-31	1000 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020
32	NDC:79795- 001-32	1150 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020
33	NDC:79795- 001-33	1200 in 1 PACKAGE; Type 2: Prefilled Drug Delivery Device/System (syringe, patch, etc.)	07/27/2020

Marketing Information				
Marketing Category	Application Number or Monograph Citation	Marketing Start Date	Marketing End Date	
OTC monograph not final	part333A	07/27/2020		

Labeler - NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd. (554537961)

Registrant - NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd. (554537961)

Establishment				
Name	Address	ID/FEI	Business Operations	
NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd.		554537961	manufacture (79795-001)	

Revised: 7/2020 NanTong Guarder Medical Technology Co.,Ltd.